The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Archana D. Cadge.

DIGEST

SB 389 Original

2024 Regular Session

Price

Present law creates the Lafourche Basin Levee District.

<u>Present law</u> provides for the limits, responsibilities of the board of commissioners, and the police of the Lafourche Basin Levee District.

<u>Proposed law</u> retains <u>present law</u> and changes the name <u>from</u> Lafourche Basin Levee District <u>to</u> Lafourche Basin Conservation Levee and Drainage District.

Effective August 1, 2024.

(Amends R.S. 38:101(C), 103(B), 291(F)(1), 325(C)(2) and (4), 326.1, 326.3(A) and (E), 326.4(A), 329.1(C), 329.2(A), 332, 334, 421(E), 3086.24(J)(1) and R.S. 49:214.6.8(B)(1)(c))